GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2879
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2011

BHAIRABI SAIRANG RAILWAY LINE
Ruala Shri C. L.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of new railway line project on Bhairabi-Sairang section; and

(b) the time by which it is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Final Location Survey has been completed in the entire length. Land plans have been submitted to State Government of Mizoram
for conducting joint survey. Work will be taken up after land is handed over to Railways by the State Government.

(b): The work will be taken up after completion of the necessary steps.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

